
 
 

 

 

 
Win: WYANT, Andrew (2-4)
Loss: Pete Noordsy (0-1)
HBP: Jesse Morris, Ryan Traylor, Eric Eck
PB: David Roney
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Guerry First: Gary Swanson Third Base: Robert Doan 
Start: 6:04 pm   Time: 2:58   Attendance: 131   Weather: 86 Deg., Fair, W: S @ 8 mph
Game notes:
- Official Lightning/Rain Delay - 56 minutes
- Eck faced 2 batters in the 7th.
- KNAUFF faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wofford College 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 0 7 10 1
USC Upstate 0 0 0 4 3 1 3 1 X 12 14 1

Wofford College (21-28) -vs- USC Upstate (16-32) 5/10/2011 at Spartanburg, S.C. (Harley Park)

Wofford College 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
James Foster cf 5 1 1 1 0 0 0
Landon Bennett rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Clark Wise ph/lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
Mac Doyle lf/rf 4 1 1 2 1 2 0
K. Diamaduros 1b 4 1 2 0 1 1 0
Josh McKinney 3b 4 0 1 1 1 1 2
Taylor Rozier dh 5 1 1 2 0 1 3
David Roney c 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Stephen Cantrell 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Josh Hyman ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Julian Bridges ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Lee ss/2b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Drew Sheridan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pete Noordsy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jesse Morris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Traylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Eck p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bobby Streisel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Nichols p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cash Collins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 7 10 6 5 8 8

2B: Mac Doyle (1); David Roney (2)
HR: Taylor Rozier (1)
SB: James Foster (1)
E: David Roney (1)

USC Upstate 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
GREEN, Blake cf 5 1 1 1 0 0 4
BUMGARDNER, Gaither 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 3
RICHARDSON, Trey 1b 4 2 1 0 0 1 0
WEBER, Luke c 5 2 3 1 0 2 1
LIPIT, Austin ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
MILLER, Tyler lf 4 3 3 3 1 1 1
COOK, Tyler rf 3 2 2 1 1 0 1
WIGGINS, Grason 2b 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
MILLHOUSE, Branden dh 4 1 2 2 1 1 0
DeCECCO, Scott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WYANT, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KNAUFF, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REDNOUR, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 12 14 10 4 8 10

2B: MILLER, Tyler (1)
3B: COOK, Tyler (1)
SH: LIPIT, Austin (1); WIGGINS, Grason (1)
SB: LIPIT, Austin (1)
HBP: GREEN, Blake (1); BUMGARDNER, Gaither (1); RICHARDSON,
Trey (1); COOK, Tyler (1)
E: WIGGINS, Grason (1)

Wofford College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Drew Sheridan 3.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 10 10 5 2 32
Pete Noordsy (L, 0-1) 0.2 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 0 13
Jesse Morris 0.2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 8 1 1 32
Ryan Traylor 2.0 4 3 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 9 12 1 3 47
Eric Eck 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 6
Bobby Streisel 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 11
Thomas Nichols 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 15
Cash Collins 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 16
Totals 14 12 11 4 8 2 0 4 0 36 46 9 7 172

USC Upstate IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DeCECCO, Scott 4.0 1 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 13 15 6 3 54
WYANT, Andrew (W, 2-4) 2.0 4 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 4 0 37
KNAUFF, Chris 1.0 3 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 8 2 1 34
REDNOUR, Bobby 2.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 1 40
Totals 10 7 6 5 8 0 0 0 0 37 42 13 5 165



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wofford College - Top of 1st WOF UPS
Foster grounded out to ss (2-2 BKKB). 0 0
Bennett flied out to cf (2-2 FKBB). 0 0
Doyle walked (3-2 BFFFBBB). 0 0
Diamaduros walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Doyle advanced to second. 0 0
McKinney flied out to cf (2-1 FBB). 0 0

USC Upstate - Top of 1st WOF UPS
GREEN grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
BUMGARDNER flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
RICHARDSON flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Wofford College - Top of 2nd WOF UPS
Rozier flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Roney struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0
Cantrell struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBFS). 0 0

USC Upstate - Top of 2nd WOF UPS
WEBER struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
LIPUT grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
MILLER singled through the left side (2-0 BB). 0 0
MILLER advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
COOK flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Wofford College - Top of 3rd WOF UPS
Lee grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Foster flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Bennett struck out looking (1-2 KSFBK). 0 0

USC Upstate - Top of 3rd WOF UPS
WIGGINS struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 0 0
MILLHOUSE popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
GREEN flied out to cf (1-2 KBKFF). 0 0

Wofford College - Top of 4th WOF UPS
Doyle flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Diamaduros singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
McKinney reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Diamaduros out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Rozier flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

USC Upstate - Top of 4th WOF UPS
Noordsy to p for Sheridan. 0 0
BUMGARDNER singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
RICHARDSON flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
WEBER singled through the left side (0-0); BUMGARDNER advanced to second. 0 0
LIPUT struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
MILLER singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); WEBER advanced to second; BUMGARDNER scored. 0 1
COOK walked (3-0 BBBB); MILLER advanced to second; WEBER advanced to third. 0 1
Lightning Delay - Start 6:54 p.m. 0 1
Lightning/Rain Delay - End 7:50 p.m. 0 1



Morris to p for Noordsy. 0 1
WIGGINS walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBFB); COOK advanced to second; MILLER advanced to third; WEBER scored. 0 2
MILLHOUSE singled up the middle, 2 RBI (2-2 KKFBB); WIGGINS advanced to second; COOK scored;
MILLER scored. 0 4
GREEN hit by pitch (1-1 BK); MILLHOUSE advanced to second; WIGGINS advanced to third. 0 4
BUMGARDNER fouled out to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wofford College - Top of 5th WOF UPS
WYANT to p for DeCECCO. 0 4
Roney doubled to right center (1-0 B). 0 4
Cantrell flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 4
Lee flied out to cf (0-0); Roney advanced to third. 0 4
Foster reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-1 BK); Roney scored, unearned. 1 4
Wise pinch hit for Bennett. 1 4
Foster stole second. 1 4
Wise flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKSF). 1 4

USC Upstate - Top of 5th WOF UPS
Wise to lf. 1 4
Doyle to rf. 1 4
RICHARDSON hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 1 4
WEBER singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK); RICHARDSON advanced to second. 1 4
LIPUT out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); WEBER advanced to second; RICHARDSON advanced to
third. 1 4
MILLER doubled to center field, ground-rule, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); WEBER scored; RICHARDSON scored. 1 6
Traylor to p for Morris. 1 6
COOK tripled to left center, RBI (3-2 BKBKFFBF); MILLER scored. 1 7
WIGGINS popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 1 7
MILLHOUSE walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 7
GREEN reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); MILLHOUSE out at second ss to 2b. 1 7

Wofford College - Top of 6th WOF UPS
Doyle struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 7
Diamaduros singled to right center (0-0). 1 7
McKinney struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 7
Rozier homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 FBBB); Diamaduros scored. 3 7
Roney doubled down the rf line (3-2 KBFBFFB). 3 7
Cantrell lined out to 2b (0-0). 3 7

USC Upstate - Top of 6th WOF UPS
BUMGARDNER struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 3 7
RICHARDSON singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 3 7
RICHARDSON advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 7
WEBER singled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); RICHARDSON scored. 3 8
LIPUT reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); WEBER out at second ss to 2b. 3 8
LIPUT stole second. 3 8
MILLER struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 3 8

Wofford College - Top of 7th WOF UPS
KNAUFF to p for WYANT. 3 8
Lee walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 8
Foster reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Lee out at second 3b to 2b. 3 8
Wise singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 BKB); Foster advanced to third. 3 8
Doyle doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-2 BFKF); Wise scored; Foster scored. 5 8
Diamaduros flied out to rf (0-0); Doyle advanced to third. 5 8
McKinney singled to center field, RBI (2-2 KBSB); Doyle scored. 6 8



Rozier popped up to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 6 8
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

USC Upstate - Top of 7th WOF UPS
COOK hit by pitch (0-1 K). 6 8
WIGGINS out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); COOK advanced to second. 6 8
MILLHOUSE singled to right field (0-1 K); COOK advanced to third. 6 8
Eck to p for Traylor. 6 8
GREEN singled through the right side, RBI (2-1 BKB); MILLHOUSE advanced to second; COOK scored. 6 9
BUMGARDNER hit by pitch (0-1 K); GREEN advanced to second; MILLHOUSE advanced to third. 6 9
Streisel to p for Eck. 6 9
RICHARDSON struck out looking (3-2 BSBFBK). 6 9
BUMGARDNER advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third; GREEN advanced to third on a wild
pitch, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned; MILLHOUSE scored on a wild pitch. 6 11
WEBER struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KFBBS). 6 11

Wofford College - Top of 8th WOF UPS
Roney walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 11
REDNOUR to p for KNAUFF. 6 11
Hyman pinch hit for Cantrell. 6 11
Hyman singled to left field (2-2 BKKB); Roney advanced to second. 6 11
Lee grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 BKS); Hyman out on the play; Roney advanced to third. 6 11
Foster singled up the middle, RBI (3-2 KFBFBB); Roney scored. 7 11
Wise flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBK). 7 11

USC Upstate - Top of 8th WOF UPS
Bridges, J. to ss for Hyman. 7 11
Lee to 2b. 7 11
Nichols to p for Streisel. 7 11
LIPUT flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 7 11
MILLER walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 11
COOK singled to center field (3-2 BKFBB); MILLER advanced to second. 7 11
Collins to p for Nichols. 7 11
WIGGINS singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); COOK advanced to second; MILLER scored. 7 12
MILLHOUSE struck out looking (2-2 BBKFFK). 7 12
GREEN grounded out to 2b (2-2 KKFFBBFF). 7 12

Wofford College - Top of 9th WOF UPS
Doyle struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 7 12
Diamaduros struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 7 12
McKinney walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 12
Rozier struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 7 12

USC Upstate - Top of 9th WOF UPS


